Resolution #TC-2023-09-03

Fiscal Year 2024 Projects \$150K-\$250K Approval

Approved by the Transportation Commission on September 21, 2023.

WHEREAS, under Senate Bill 21-1056, public projects supervised by the Colorado Department of Transportation (CDOT) are exempt from the requirements of the "Construction Bidding for Public Projects Act;" and

WHEREAS, Section 24-92-109, Colorado Revised Statutes, as amended, requires CDOT to prepare cost estimates for projects to be undertaken by CDOT maintenance crews that exceed \$150 thousand, but are less than or equal to \$250 thousand for submission to the Transportation Commission for review and approval; and

WHEREAS, CDOT staff have prepared a cost estimate for this project to be done in Fiscal Year 2024.

WHEREAS, the funding for this project is contained in the Fiscal Year 2024 Budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Transportation Commission has reviewed the cost estimate, as contained in the official agenda, and approves CDOT Maintenance Forces undertaking the project therein.

 Region 4 Section 1 – MLOS

 Hwy
 Start
 End
 Type
 Cost

 071E
 187.7
 188.7
 Overlay
 \$175,326

 Sum
 \$175,326

Sufficient funds exist within the appropriate MPA's to pursue this project. The project is in accordance with the directive and all other requirements.

Herman Stockinger

Stockinger

Date: 2023.09.21
16:44:12-06'00'

Herman Stockinger, Secretary

Transportation Commission of Colorado